60
ZFD & ZBD Copeland Scroll Digital™ Compressor Range for Low
and Medium Temperature Refrigeration
Copeland Scroll Digital ZBD and ZFD compressors provide stepless
continuous capacity modulation in medium and low temperature
refrigeration applications.
Based on the unique Copeland Compliant Scroll™ design, the
Digital modulation operates on a simple mechanism. Capacity

u
re
@
1
m
 -
d
b
(A
)*
**
1 Ph* 3 Ph** 1 Ph* 3 Ph** 1 Ph* 3 Ph**
Medium Temperature
ZBD21KCE 3.0 8.3 1 1/4  1 1.2 243/243/432 30 PFJ TFD 16 6 97 40 62
ZBD29KCE 4.0 11.4 1 1/4  1 1.4 245/243/463 32 TFD 7 48 58
ZBD38KCE 5.0 14.4 1 1/4  1 1.9 246/250/481 38 TFD 11 64 67
ZBD45KCE 6.0 17.1 1 1/4  1 1.9 241/246/481 39 TFD 12 74 61
ZBD57KCE 7.5 21.4 1 1/4 1 1/4 1.9 246/257/481 43 TFD 15 102 68
ZBD76K5E 10.0 28.8 1 3/4 1 1/4 3.4 299/280/534 61 TFD 24 118 66
ZBD114K5E 15.0 43.3 1 3/4 1 1/4 3.4 299/280/552 68 TFD 33 174 71

Low Temperature with Enhanced Vapor Injection
ZFD13KVE EVI 3.1 4.1 5.2 6.4 7.7 9.2 10.9 ZFD13KVE EVI 2.7 2.8 2.8 2.9 2.9 3.0 3.1
ZFD18KVE EVI 4.9 6.0 7.3 8.8 10.8 13.3 16.4 ZFD18KVE EVI 3.4 3.5 3.6 3.7 3.9 4.1 4.4
ZFD25KVE EVI 6.1 7.7 9.4 11.4 13.5 15.8 18.2 ZFD25KVE EVI 4.3 4.4 4.6 4.8 5.0 5.3 5.5
ZFD41K5E 7.3 9.3 11.8 14.6 ZFD41K5E 6.2 6.7 7.2 7.5
ZFD41K5E EVI 10.1 12.6 15.5 18.7 22.1 25.8 23.7 ZFD41K5E EVI 6.7 6.9 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8 8.0
Condensing Temperature 40°C
R407F
Cooling Capacity (kW)
R407F
Power Input (kW)
Evaporating Temperature (°C) Evaporating Temperature (°C)
Model -35 -30 -25 -20 -15 -10 -5 Model -35 -30 -25 -20 -15 -10 -5
Medium Temperature
ZBD21KCE 5.1 6.3 ZBD21KCE 2.0 2.0
ZBD29KCE 5.8* 7.3 8.9 ZBD29KCE 2.9* 2.9 2.9
ZBD38KCE 5.7* 7.1* 8.9 10.8 ZBD38KCE 3.0* 3.3* 3.5 3.6
ZBD45KCE 6.4* 8.4* 10.8 13.2 ZBD45KCE 3.7* 3.9* 4.1 4.3
ZBD57KCE 8.5* 10.8* 13.8 17.0 ZBD57KCE 5.2* 5.2* 5.3 5.3
ZBD76K5E 11.5* 15.2 19.3 23.9 ZBD76K5E 7.5* 7.4 7.6 7.9
ZBD114K5E 15.8* 21.5 27.6 34.4 ZBD114K5E 10.7* 10.7 10.8 11.0
Low Temperature with Enhanced Vapor Injection
ZFD13KVE EVI 3.3 4.3 5.4 6.7 8.1 9.7 11.4 ZFD13KVE EVI 2.8 2.9 3.0 3.0 3.1 3.1 3.2
ZFD18KVE EVI 4.9 6.1 7.6 9.3 11.3 13.5 16.0 ZFD18KVE EVI 3.8 4.0 4.1 4.2 4.4 4.5 4.7

USER
New Stamp
64
Capacity Data
Condensing Temperature 40°C
R448A/
R449A
Cooling Capacity (kW) R448A/
R449A
Power Input (kW)
Evaporating Temperature (°C) Evaporating Temperature (°C)
Model -35 -30 -25 -20 -15 -10 -5 Model -35 -30 -25 -20 -15 -10 -5
Medium temperature
ZBD21KCE 2.5* 3.3 4.2 5.2 6.4 ZBD21KCE 2.0* 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0
ZBD38KCE 3.9* 5.7 7.2 8.9 10.9 ZBD38KCE 3.4* 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.4
ZBD45KCE 4.5* 6.6 8.4 10.5 12.8 ZBD45KCE 3.9* 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9
ZBD57KCE 6.0* 8.7 11.0 13.6 16.5 ZBD57KCE 4.3* 4.5 4.7 4.9 5.1
ZBD76K5E 15.1 18.8 23.0 ZBD76K5E 6.9 6.9 7.0
ZBD114K5E 21.8 27.7 34.2 ZBD114K5E 10.7 10.8 10.9
Low Temperature with Enhanced Vapor Injection
ZFD13KVE EVI 3.3 4.2 5.2 6.3 7.6 9.0 10.6 ZFD13KVE EVI 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.7 2.8 2.8
ZFD18KVE EVI 4.8 6.0 7.4 9.0 10.8 12.9 15.2 ZFD18KVE EVI 3.4 3.6 3.8 4.0 4.3 4.5 4.7
ZFD25KVE EVI 6.2 7.7 9.5 11.4 13.5 15.7 18.1 ZFD25KVE EVI 3.9 4.2 4.5 4.8 5.1 5.3 5.5
ZFD41K5E 7.4 9.4 11.8 14.6 17.9 21.7 26.2 ZFD41K5E 5.4 5.8 6.2 6.8 7.4 8.1 8.9
ZFD41K5E EVI 9.9 12.5 15.6 19.0 22.8 27.9 31.9 ZFD41K5E EVI 6.8 7.3 7.8 8.4 9.0 9.7 10.4
Condensing Temperature 40°C
R404A
Cooling Capacity (kW)
R404A
Power Input (kW)
Evaporating Temperature (°C) Evaporating Temperature (°C)
Model -35 -30 -25 -20 -15 -10 -5 Model -35 -30 -25 -20 -15 -10 -5
Medium Temperature
ZBD21KCE 3.0 3.7 4.5 5.5 6.6 ZBD21KCE 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.1
ZBD29KCE 4.1 5.1 6.2 7.4 8.9 ZBD29KCE 2.5 2.6 2.7 2.8 2.8
ZBD38KCE 5.2 6.3 7.7 9.3 11.1 ZBD38KCE 3.1 3.2 3.4 3.5 3.6
ZBD45KCE 6.1 7.5 9.2 11.2 13.4 ZBD45KCE 3.7 3.8 4.0 4.2 4.4
ZBD57KCE 7.9 9.7 11.9 14.3 17.1 ZBD57KCE 4.7 4.9 5.2 5.4 5.5
ZBD76K5E 10.6 13.3 16.4 20.0 23.9 ZBD76K5E 7.5 7.5 7.6 7.7 7.8
ZBD114K5E 14.2 18.6 23.4 28.7 34.7 ZBD114K5E 11.3 11.3 11.3 11.4 11.4
Low Temperature with Enhanced Vapor Injection
ZFD13KVE EVI 4.0 4.9 6.0 7.2 8.5 10.0 11.7 ZFD13KVE EVI 2.9 3.0 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.5
ZFD18KVE EVI 6.1 7.3 8.7 10.4 12.3 14.4 16.9 ZFD18KVE EVI 4.0 4.3 4.5 4.6 4.8 5.0 5.1
ZFD25KVE EVI 7.7 9.3 11.2 13.2 15.3 17.5 19.7 ZFD25KVE EVI 4.8 5.1 5.4 5.7 6.0 6.3 6.6